January 1%

January 2"

January 3"

January 4"

January 5"

January 6t

January 7t

January 8"

January 9t

January 10t

January 11t

January 12t

January 13"

Albert Stenning
Rose Helen Smith

Mabel Alexandra Ellis
Lillian (Lily) Alice Williams

Frances Musgrave

(Wife of Vernon Musgrave,
Rector 1862 — 1907)
Ethel Boardman

David Jones
Rosamund (Rose) Enticknap

Patricia Clay

Sebastian Fraser Carey
Percy Bookham

Jessie Campbell Hutton
Pat Mallett
Shirley Ann Puttock

Edward Reginald Tweed ?77??

1945
1969

1975
1993

1901

1985

1975
1996

2000

1971 (15 months)

1976

1990 (Aged 100)

1996
2013

Berkeley William Randolph 27?7

Henry Burse

Grace Charlotte Matthews
Ethel Ellen Bookham

Eric Smithers

1996

1961
1985

1975

Frederick Richard Henry Sawyer 1977

Peter Whiting
Rosa Alice Maud Hoyle

Louisa Risbridger
David Anderson
Roberta Bell-Wilson
Richard Herriot
Mary Grenside

1992
2001

1971 ( Ashes)
1973
1988
2016
2017

St. PETER’S CHURCH, HASCOMBE
LIST OF REMEMBRANCE

Dates before 1956 are not recorded in the current register

Reg. 55

Reg. 84
Reg. 161

Reg. 129

Reg 88
Reg. 180

(No record)

Reg. 63
Reg. 92

Reg. 140
(No record)
Reg. 268

(No record)

(Date of burial)
(No record)

Reg. 99
No record
Reg. 211

Reg. 64
Reg. 75
(No record)
Reg. 283
Reg. 286



January 14"
January 15"
January 16"
January 17t

January 18"

January 19t

January 20"

January 21t

January 22"

January 23

January 24"

January 25"

January 26"

January 27t

January 28"

January 29t

January 30"

January 31

Frederick Foster 1975
Lily Eliza Briggs 1959
Winifred Georgina Edith Waller 1969
Douglas Bland 1997

William James Sevier 1917
William Waller 1948
Margaret MacKenna 2003
James Giles 1993
David William Fyffe 2002
Arnold Adrian Jarvis 1965
Louisa Maynard 7?7?77

Florence Daisy Edgington 1982
Pamela Wessell-Whiting 2019
Susan Hughes 1944
Timothy Pratt 1972

Walter Williams Wynne Godman 1915
(Killed in action in Le Touret,aged 19)
Ernest Henry Fox 7777

Mary Simmons 77?7

Jean Mary Harley (Jane) 2016
Julia Williams-Freeman ????
Maurice Smith 2001
Audrey Bennett 2006
Harry Edwin Goddard 1940
Lily Sawyer 1944
Dennis Dudley Jarvis 1929
Alice Dendy 1945
Simon Marnan 1955
Stuart John Barton 2009
John Scott Greig 2013
Charles Thomas Musgrave 1949

Reg. 85

(buried 22.1.) Reg. 14
Reg. 57
(no record)

(Rector 1907 — 1916)
Reg. 228
No record
Reg. 217

Reg. 42

Reg. 119

Reg. 68

Reg. 280

Reg. 209

Reg. 247

Reg. 252
Reg. 267



February 1%

February 2nd

February 3"

February 4t
February 5t

February 6t

February 7t

February 8t

February 9t

February 10t

February 11t

February 12t

February 13t

Caroline Herman

Reginald Porter
Vera Causey
Anthony Tennant Leaning D.F.C.

(Date of burial

Gabriel Machin  ?7???

Norman Victor Botting

(Killed in action, World War I1)
Mabel Green

Philip Henry Stevens

Frederic Hugh Lee ?7?77?
King George VI

Kate Stevens

William Henry Reed

Louisa Mary Elliott
Paula Jean Butcher

Joseph Durrant
Daphne Veronica Rowell
Phyllis Alberta Jessie Reed

Charles Bringloe
Fred Rumbold

Constance Turberville

Harold Alfred Edwards
Veronica Anne Robertson Nicholas

Keziah Durrant
Christopher Wolf Snelling

James Edward Smith

February 14t William Henry Winter

February 15t
February 16t
February 17t
February 18t

February 19t

Florence Pratt
Doris Alice Wheeler

John Alasdair Henry McKean

Michelle Elizabeth Dinah Barrell

Robert Tim ??7?7?

2014

1968
1985
1995

1940

1976

1941

1952
1960
1975

1947
2006

1946
1990
2013

1983
1978

1950

1994
2014

1961
1998

1961

1949
1962
1980

1981
1983

No record

Reg. 51
No record
Reg. 175

Reg. 94

Reg. 17
Reg. 86

Reg. 244

Reg. 141
Reg. 269

Reg. 123
No record

Reg. 167
Reg. 274

Reg. 21
Reg. 188

Reg. 22

Reg. 26
No record

Reg. 114

Reg. 124



February 20t

February 21%
February 22nd

February 23rd

February 24th

February 25th

February 26th

February 27th

February 28th

February 29th

Alice Ellentunes
Rebecca Boulden
Phyllis Breach
Ernest Orriss

Paul John Nicholas

Phillip Neighbour ????
Albert Edward Breach
Robert Evelyn Hay Murray
Julie Ann Lindsay

Andrew Warren

Noel Harold Ormerod

Audrey Bennett

Elijah Matthews

John Bernard Keyes

1945

1949

1960 Reg. 18
1975 Reg. 87
1987 Reg. 135
1963 Reg. 31

1910

2014 Reg. 275
1948

2015 No record
2006 Reg. 247
1959 Reg. 15
1991 Reg. 147



March 15t

March 2nd
March 3

March 4t

March 5t

March 6t

March 7t

March 8t

March 9t
March 10th

March 11th

March 12th

March 13th

March 14th
March 15

March 16t

March 17th

March 18th

March 19th

March 20th

Leonard Gould
(Gunner RAC, died of wounds in Italy)

George Martin

Nick Grenside
Irene May Lopez

Phyllis Ada Paynter

John Wykeham Jacomb Hood ?7?7?

1944

1984

2002
2007

1999

Stanley Hide (Rector 1938 — 957) (Check date?)

Mary Mitchell

Margaret Anne Theodosius
Wife of Arthur Theodosius
(Rector 1957 — 1966)

William Briggs

Henry Clark
Samuel Armstrong (aged 6 weeks)
Rodney Cooper

Sarah Louise Durrant (Aged 19 months)
Claud C Jacobs
Elizabeth Maud Wood

Hannah Grace Trapp
Alfred Robinson
Joyce Alexandra Edgington

Henry Scott Holland  ?7?7?
Charles Barnett

Neeta Armistead Field
Wilfred Cable Musgrave

lan Lawson Ramon Gilbert
Lawrence (Lawrie) James Austin

1947
1965

1957

1940
1982
1993

1964
1972
1981

1964
1989
1992

1944
1944
1947

1997
2009

No record

No record
Reg. 250

Reg. 193

No record

Reg. 48

Reg. 3

Reg. 120
No record

Reg. 36
No record
Reg. 117

Reg. 37
No record
Reg. 153

No record
Reg. 255



March 21st
March 22nd

March 23

March 24th

March 25th

March 26th

March 27t
March 28%
March 29t
March 30t

March 31t

Margaret Agnes Gerrard (date of burial) 2002

Mollie Lintott 1985
Lily Eliza Foster 1946
Arthur Bernard (Buckle) Street 1985

John Picton Turberville ?7??

Lueen Mary 1953
Nancy Sherlock 1982
Robert MacKenna (burial of ashes) 1985

Kenneth Webb Ware ?77?
Pauline Sylvia Deayson Caines (Nurse) 1975

David Green ??7?7?

Thomas James Tickner 1950

Reg. 218

No record

Reg. 131

No record
Reg. 130

Reg. 89



April 1%

April 2d

April 31

April 4t

April 5t

April 61"
April 7t
April 8t
April 9t
April 10t

April 11t

April 12th

April 13t

April 14th
April 15t

April 16t

April 17th

April 181

April 19th

Esther French Forward
Bessie lvy Bookham (Ashes)

Hilary Kathleen Maria Elston
Mary Morwenna (Wendy) Marnan
Herbert Barnett

Patricia Brudenell

Frederick George Botting
Emma Pratt

Leslie Edmund Bennett

Leslie Oliver Rowe

Alice Butler ?77??

Edward Albert ????  (Killed in action, World War I)

Henry William Hill 7?7?27
Mary Tilbury Mann

Frederick Anthony Butcher

John Neville Figgis ???? (Priest, of where ?)

Phyllis Lauretta Caines
Ethel Florence Witcombe

Barry Brumham
Peter George Hodges Nugent

John Robert Bray

Daisy Hamilton

Arthur Jack Pearl
Kathleen Alison Bringloe

Annie Brooks

Kate Waller

Bill Bailey

Emma Mona Cross (burial of ashes)

1941
2004

1992
2007

1984
2016

1950
1957

2014

2005

1973

1997

1942
1964

1984
1992

1939
1976

1978
1994

1939

1973
1991
2000

Reg. 233

Reg. 154
Reg. 249

Reg. 128
No record

Reg. 4

Reg. 276

Reg. 238

No record

Reg. 185

Reg. 38

No record
Reg. 155

No record
Reg. 168
No record

No record
Reg. 208



April 20th
April 21
April 22nd
April 23"

April 24t

April 25t

April 26t

April 27t

April 28

April 29t

April 30t

Lily Sophia Stenning 1943

Joseph Godman 1935

Arthur John Street 1966 Reg. 47
Edward Jopson 1981 No record
Joseph Philip (Phil) Stevens 1999 Reg. 194
William Albert (Bill) Stenning 1981 Reg. 116
George Edward Keble Cornwall-Brooks 1978 (Priest - of where ?)
Ephraim Glazier 1949

William Donald Bryden 1971 Reg. 65
Marie-Louise Hayward 2004 Reg. 234
George Stenning ???? (Killed in action, World War I)

Len Bunce 1991 No record
Mary Charlotte Bramley 1947

Percival Henry Chandler 1977 Reg. 101
Annie Brumham 1975 No record
James Durrant 1943

Arthur Edwin McDonald 1983 Reg. 125
“Queenie” Milner 1993 No record
Jemma Louise Rees 2004 Reg. 235



May 15t
May 2"d
May 3rd

May 4t

May 5t

May 6t
May 7t

May 8t

May 9t

May 10t

May 11th

May 12t

May 13t
May 14t
May 15

May 16t

May 17th
May 18t

May 19t

Arthur John Hampshire

Rebecca Charlotte Elston

Tony Harding

Harriett Eleanor May Huxtable
George (Peter) Wayte Wood
Raymond Michael Forehead

Douglas Percy Biddell
Marjorie Enid Biddell
Charles Thomas Turner

John Bonham Croft ??7?7?

George Fellowes Prynne ?7?7?
Agnes Wood (Burial of ashes)
Ron Doyle

Keith Reynolds
Jane Hawkins
Gladys Mary Hampshire

James Matthew Thorn Ormerod
Doreen Mary Smith

Henry Middleton Stevens (Burial)

Josephine Mary Ebsworth
Lily Jane Orriss

Albert Victor Peatling ?7?7?
Charles John Green
Kathleen Mary Atterwill
Edwin Hatcham

Christine Janet ter Haar

James Edgington

Edwin Child
Johannes van Oldenburgh

Douglas Boardman
Winifred Robinson

Caroline Weller
Percy William Childs

1999
1993

1949
1957
1971
1991

1969
1986
1994

1963
1986

1986
1987
2010

2005
2011

1962
1929
1975

1940
1993
2011

2005

1950

1945
2002

1986
1990

1945
1960

Reg. 196

Reg.. 162

Reg. 5
Reg. 66
Reg. 148

Reg. 58
Reg. 132
Reg. 169

Reg. 32
No record

No record
No record
Reg. 261

Reg. 245
Reg. 262

Reg. 27

Reg. 90

Reg 164
No record

Reg. 239

Reg. 221
Reg. 133

No record

Reg. 19



May 20t

May 215t

May 22"d

May 23"

May 24t

May 25t

May 26t
May 27t

May 28t

May 29t
May 30t

May 31

James Stenning
Wendy Barbara Wybrew

Annie Maria Gould
Lady Katherine Mary Pyle

Alfred James Bray (Killed in action, World War I)

John Castle Montgomery ?7?7?
Dulcie-Belle Jessie Young (Ashes)

Reginald John Smith ?7?7?
Robert Wylde ?77?7?

Edith Vickers ?77?7?
Michael Henry West (Ashes)
Catherine Ormerod

Edith Ann Povey

Colin Roy Lopez
Lillian Hill

Daphne Anne Vernon Howard
Arthur Stanley Glazier

Graham Rupert Coote

10

1941
2015

1970
2010

2002

2002
2005

1972

1982
1999

1977
1964

1916

Reg. 279

Reg. 60
Reg. 260

Reg. 219

Reg. 220
Reg. 246

Reg. 69

Reg. 121
No record

Reg. 103

Reg. 39



June 1t

June 2nd

June 3rd
June 4th

June 5t

June 6t
June 7t

June 8t

June 9t
June 10"
June 11t
June 12t
June 131

June 14th

June 15t

June 16t

June 17t

June 18t
June 19th

June 20t

June 21t

Charles Clay
Arthur Simon

Dulcibella Monica Caines
Beryl Stenning

Edith Miller ?7?2??

Lydia Alexander

Albert Edward Bourton

Beatrice Blanche Mowbray (Bice) McKean
Hugh MacDougall

George Harman

Ronald William Gibson

Rose May Green
Christopher John Patrick

Florence Kate Child

Helen Herman

Daniel Conner Lathbury ?7?7?
Peter Chanter Paynter

Georgina Goddard
Bridget Clay

Arthur Charles Green
May Brumham

Ernest Henry Wesley ?7?77?
Fred Lintott

Walter Chetwynd Christy ?7?7?
James Newman

11

1988
1994

1958
2012

1939
1963
1991
1994
1999

1991

1946
1999

1950

2013

1987

1947
1973

1957
2016

1984

1966

No record
No record

Reg. 10
Reg. 264

Reg. 33
Reg. 150
No record
No record

No record

Reg. 195

No record

Reg. 136

Reg. 76

Reg. 6
No record

No record

Reg. 48



June 22nd

June 23
June 24th

June 25th

June 26t

June 27th

June 28th

June 29t

June 30t

Ray Albert Barnard

Henry Stenning

Francis Turbeville

Vice Admiral Sir Arthur Reid Pedder
Constance Ruth (Tess) Gibson (Ashes)

Audrey Abraham
Peter Alfred Read (Ashes)

Mary Ann Porter
Katie May Street
Vera Lillian Howell
Jill Frances Rowe

Robert Hammond
David Alfred Leonard Sherlock (Ashes)

Bryan Peter Jobson

Marie Louise Drew ???? (Sister of Mercy)

Adela Mary Grenville Cook

12

1947
1954
1959
1995
2003

1994
1989

1950

1950
2000

2009

1962
1996

1972

1933

Reg. 16
Reg. 176
Reg. 227

No record

Reg. 207
Reg. 254

Reg. 28
Reg. 181

Reg. 71



July 18t
July 2nd

July 3

July 4t

July 5t

July 6t
July 7t

July 8t
July 9t

July 10t

July 11t

July 12th
July 13th

July 14t

July 15t

July 16t

July 17t

July 18t

lan Stoop ?7?? (Commander RN)

Frank Stoner ?7?77??
Dorothy May Pearl
Mabel Foster

Sidney Charles Gould
Oliver Birkbeck Harris

Vera Howell ?7?7?7?

Wentworth Watson ??77?
Frederick Atterwill

Leonard Tyrwhitt ????

Laurence Roy Mclintosh

(Killed in action, World War 11)

Arthur Kayvett Lee

Florence Lee 7?77?72

Edward Shuttleworth ?7?7?7?

Anthony George Gothorp

(Churchwarden ?7?? — ?7727?)
Rosemary Muriel MacFadyen

Richard Commerson Giraud ?7?7??

Gertrude Belamy Street
Robert George Cross

Kristin Elizabeth Podbranksy (Ashes)
Nib Gudbrand Larsmon (Ashes)

Allan John Botting

Cyril Howell 77?7
Percy William Childs
Henry James Hutton

Archibald Black MacFadyen (Ashes)

Frank Street ?7?7?7?

William Wray Skilbeok ?7??7?

Bella Hampshire
John Williams

Raymond Bevir ?7?7?

13

1964
1981

1943
1994

1989

1945

1974

1952

1993

1976
1977
2000
2000

1999

1960

1975
2001

1987
1991

Reg. 40
Reg. 118

Reg. 174

No record

Reg. 82

No record

Reg. 102
Reg. 206
Reg. 205

Reg. 197
Reg. 19

Reg. 91
Reg. 212

No record
No record



July 19th
July 20t
July 21
July 22nd
July 23rd
July 24th
July 25t

July 26

July 27th
July 28t
July 29th
July 30t

July 31

Jean Ann Walbridge

Joseph Godman

Colin Milner

John Attkins Pickworth 77?7

Sholto Howard Hunt

Mary Ann Stenning
Frances Renmant
Elizabeth Southall

Reina Dorothée Diederieka

van Oldenborgh-Volz

Mary Elizabeth Pim 77?77

Ethel Barnard
Michael Sylvester Thrush

Samuel Sawyer

14

1997
1983

2001

1968

1952
1963
1992

2014

1979
2011

1975

Reg. 186

Reg. 126

Reg. 213

Reg. 52

Reg. 34
No record

Reg. 277

Reg. 111
Reg. 263

No record



August 1%

August 2nd
August 3™

August 41

August 51

August 61
August 7t
August 8t
August 9t
August 10t

August 11t

August 12t

August 13"

August 14t

August 15"

August 16"

August 17t

August 18"

August 19t

Louis Egerton ?7?7?
Mary Hutton (date of burial) 1986

Francis Paget ?777?

Bill Jolife 1988
Morton Smale ?7?7?

Wilfred Hannay Gibbins 1953
Lillian Frances Edwards 1973
Edward Burnley 1999

(Priest,- Roz MacKenna’s father)

Arthur James Waller ??7?7?
Archie Boxall 1945

James Greenhill ??7?7?
Arthur Harvey 1981
Winifred Doris Ashton 2001

Kathleen Mildred Hall (neé Glazier) 2004

John Ross 1972
David Terence Griffith Magowan 2007
Winifred Rachel Murray 1948
Dorothy Ursula Caines 1952
Julia Tickner 1966
Sarah Emily Mudie 1932
Rose Harriet Howlett 1948
Oliver Godman 1994
Pamela Joan Robertson 1994

(Daughter of Stanley Hide, Rector 1938 — 1957)

Michael Ferrebee Sadler ?7?7??
Francis Victor Hill 1997

Robert William Wyllie Adam ?7?7??

Agnes Ursula Ainslie 1971
Mark Brazil 1985

Charles George Edgar Farmer
Robert Douglas Arnott Clowes 1994

15

Reg. 134

No record

Reg. 77

No record

No record
Reg. 214

Reg. 237

Reg. 72
Reg. 253

Reg. 49

Reg. 170

No record

Reg. 189

Reg. 67
No record

Reg. 171



August 20t

August 21%

August 22nd

August 23
August 24"

August 25"

August 26t

August 27t

August 28"
August 29t
August 30t

August 31

Maurice Glyn
John Pickworth
John Thomas James Rees

Lily Augusta North
Cecil Stanley Kimber 1994

Benjamin Nicholas Bohanek
Charles Leonard Marlow

Annie Hardy ?7??7?
Thomas Elsley

Albert Dunning Hunt  ?7??7?
William Porter

Catherine Waterhouse ?77?
Edward Street ?777?
Florence Jones

William George Hampshire
Evelyn Mary Vass

Doreen Mary Wood (Bunty)

Aileen Gladys Caines
Albert Richard (Bert) Briggs

16

2004

1976

1998

1973

1940

1958

1985
1993
1998

2007

1958
1997

Reg. 236

Reg. 96

Reg. 191

Reg. 78

Reg. 11

No record
Reg. 163
Reg. 190

No record

Reg. 12
Reg. 187



September 1%t Alfred Porter ????

September 2

September 3"

September 4t
September 5t

September 6t

September 7t

September 8t

September 9t

September 10t
September 11t
September 12t
September 13t
September 14t

September 15

September 16

September 17t

September 18t
September 19t

September 20t

September 21t

September 22"d

Percy Edward Heather 77?7
(Killed in action, World War 1)
Albert Reed

Dirk ter Haar

Frank Edwin Breach

Matthew Faulkner ??7?7?

George Harris
Frances Daisy Coote

Beryl Margaret Jackman

1979
2002
2012

1934
1978

1996

No record
Reg. 223
No record

Reg. 106

Reg. 182

Horace Frank Hurlock  (Killed in action, World War 1)

Hildegarde (Hilda) Cookson

Vernon James Milton 7?7?27
Stella Neale

William Caroe 7?777?
Rodney Philip (Rod) Billinghurst

Michael Rennie
Arthur Dunford 7?7?77

Horace Arthur Henry Harding
David Herman

William Jacob Hunt

Theodore Pim 77?7
Harriett Stenning

Selby Cowan

Cecil Stanley Kimber
Albert Theodore Cookson

17

2005

1970

1999

1940

1999
2015

2012

1940
1990
1994
1998

Reg. 241

No record

Reg. 200

Reg. 198
No record

No record

Reg. 142
Reg. 172
Reg. 192



September 23"
September 24t

September 25t

September 26t
September 27t
September 28t
September 29t

September 30t

Bessie Jarvis
Nancy Brazil

Wilfred Dent

Arthur Kekewick ?77?
Iris Bryden

Ethel Joan Read

Douglass Hewitt
Arthur William Berry

Albert William Fagg
June Rose Barnard

18

1956
2007
1914

1995
1996

1979
1972

1990
1996

Reg. 1

No record

Reg. 177
Reg. 184

Reg. 112
Reg. 73

Reg. 143
Reg. 183



October 1t

October 2nd
October 3
October 4t

October 5t

October 6t
October 7th

October 8th

October 9th

October 10t
October 11t
October 12t
October 13t
October 14t

October 15t

October 16t

October 17t

October 18t
October 19t

October 20t

Frances Christine Musgrave (aged 100) 1965 Reg. 45
Rhona Evelyn Hay MacNab 1978 Reg. 107
(Daughter of Robert Murray)
Bertha Jocelyn Caines 1976 Reg. 97
Christopher Crane 1929
Ruth Pacy 1957
Vernon Musgrave 1906
(Rector, 1862 — 1906)
Peter Marsh 1994 No record
Thomas Cobbledick 1916
Kathleen Sawyer 1974 No record
Frances Ethel Edger ??7??
Ivy Alice Lazaro 2013 Reg. 273
Harriett Berry 1942
Anna Powell 1942
Edward Donald Ashton 1992 Reg. 156
Alan Whitworth Gauntlett 2018
(Age 95 —Father of Marie-Louise Hayward)
Olive Medcalf 1978 No record
Ellen Coote 1921
Thomas Hopkins 1972 Reg. 74
Thomas Albert Starkey (Stillborn) 2012 Reg. 265
Samuel William Starkey (Stillborn) 2012 Reg. 266
Frances Lawrence 1947
Stanley Victor (Bill) Jackman 1989 Reg. 138
(Commander RN) (Churchwarden 11 years) )
Margaret Adams 1995 No record
Russell Richardson 2002 No record

(Rebecca’s father)

19



October 215t
October 22
October 23

October 24t

October 25t
October 26t
October 27t
October 28t
October 29t
October 30t

October 31%t

Bertha Penrose Lathbury

Jill Counsell

Florence Lily Musgrave
Eleanor Jessie Coombes
Evelyn Joyce Boardman

Lady Dulcie (Dolly) Pedder

Winifred Florence Fagg

Gladys Turner

Violet Irene Childs (Ashes)

20

1934
2007

1931
1948
1982

1999

1989

2009
2001

No record

Reg. 122

Reg. 199

Reg. 139

Reg. 256
Reg. 215



Novenber 1t

November 2nd

November 3"

November 4th

November 5th

November 6th

November 7th

November 8th

November 9th

November 10t

November 11t

November 12t

November 13t

November 14t

November 15t

William James Waller (Killed in action, World War I)

Frank Weston (Bishop of Zanzibar)

Rita Kathleen Jopson

John Hodges 7??7?

Philip William Stevens
Raymond John Ash
Charles James Theodosius

Roy William Maurice Barnard (Ashes)

Francis Roger Hodgson (Priest,)
Olive Joyce Hide

(Wife of Stanley Hide, Rector 1938 —

Ellen Matilda Child

Lorna Rosalie Hammond

Stella Margaret Pharazyn

Cecillio (Cyril) Lazaro (Ashes)

Frank Faulkner ??7??
Albert Edward Barnard
David Collinson Fisher

Charles Maddern ?7?7??

Gilbert Kennedy
Thomas Glazier

Rachel Whymark (? Check date ?)

Edward Lee Rowcliffe

Robert Harper

Ethel Fanny Isobel Morton 27?77
Alice Barnett

Elizabeth Clark
Tom Jones

Marjorie Oliver ?7?7?
William Henry Maxwell Rennie
(Rector 1928 — 1936)

21

1924

2000 Reg. 210
1957 Reg. 8.
1975 No record
1978 Reg. 108
1991 Reg. 151
1970 Reg. 61
1957)

1947

1964 No record
2002 No record
2003 Reg. 230
1961 Reg. 23
1995 Reg. 178
1921

1944

1941

2016 (Rebecca’s cousin)

1973 Reg. 79
1973 Reg. 80
1995 No record
1954



November 16t

November 17t

November 18t

November 19t

November 20t

November 215t

November 22nd

November 23rd

November 24t

November 25t

November 26t

November 27t

November 28t

November 29t

November 30t

Emily Barnett
Doris Marjorie Woods

Ethel Mabel Hunt
George Moore

Malcolm Robert McLellan

Philip Algernon Tillard ?7??
Esther May Hausman

Robert Joliffe

Martin Caroe

Hilda Mary Stevens

Ellen Elizabeth Osborn
Audrey Frances Hay Murray
Rosa Hyde

Florence Sophia Rollitt
Arthur Henry Edgington
Gillian Margaret Swait

Cynthia Marjorie Moir
Jane Orange

Stanley Charles Cross
Susan Street

Jean Mary Ash (Ashes)
Dougie Ferris

Dr Fraser Carey
Cordelia Ada (Joan) Quig

Ronald Wilfred Whittington
(Killed in action, World War 11)
Gladys Ida Ross (Ashes)

Clementina Elizabeth Hope Rowcliffe

Anna Alice Norris
Mavis Cowan

Kathleen Nellie Weller
Wendy Cooper

Percy Newman
Kathleen Weller
Kathleen Martin
Amy Butcher

22

1984
1999

1990
2005

1993

1983
1999
1999
2002

1943
1968
1970

1961
1978
2016

1981
1990

1961
1999
2001
2018

1972
1976

1942

1991

1939

1946
1997

1974
2015

1964
1974
1985
2011

No record
Reg. 201

Reg. 144
Reg. 242

Reg. 166

Reg. 127
No record
No record
Reg. 224

Reg. 56
Reg. 62

Reg. 24
Reg. 109
Reg. 287

Reg. 115
Reg. 146

Reg. 25
No record
Reg. 216

No record
Reg. 98

Reg. 152

No record

Reg. 83
Reg. 281

Reg. 41
Reg. 83
No record
No record



December 1%
December 2"
December 31
December 4th

December 5t

December 6t

December 7t

December 8t

December 9t

December 10t
December 11t

December 12t

December 13t

December 14t

December 15t

December 16t

December 17t

Audrey Benn

Albert James Berry (Killed in Action, World War 1)

Kate Hopkins
Charles William Giles

Annie Goddard
Arthur Brumham
Marcus Girling

Edward Charles Hyde

Herbert Charles Sque

Arthur Theodosius

(Rector 1957 — 1966)

Edith May Wallis (Ashes)

Kathleen Margaret (Peggy) Callanan

Arthur Coote
William Dyer ?7?7?
Geraldine May Snowden-Smith

Seth Elliott
Caroline Tilbury Georgina Elsley

Georgina Mary Elizabeth Williams
Emily Maud Stenning

Elizabeth Annie Joynes
Hazel Barnett (neé Joynes)

Frederick George (Bob) Barnett
(Churchwarden

Isabella Morrow
Kathleen Mabel (Kay) Allen

Henry Blagden ?7?77?

Mary Matilda Vass

Leonora Martha Barnett

Valerie West (neé Bennett) 77?7
Mary Botting

Eva Alyce Worthington
Desmond Greystoke Allen

Charles Sadler

(Rector 1916 — 1928)

Mary Ann Glazier

Caroline Mary (Carol) Harris

23

2010

1968
1958

1942
1971
1999

1962

1956
1975

2002
2009

1946

1999

1941
1948

2003
1967

1993
2009

2003

1933
1990

1965

1973

2009

1969
1968

1946

1948
2004

No record

Reg.

Reg.

53
13

No record

Reg.
Reg.
Reg.

202
30
2

No record

Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

Reg.
Reg.

Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.

Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

225
259

203

231
50

165
258

232

145

46
81

257

59
54

240



December 18t
December 19t

December 20t

December 21%
December 22"
December 23
December 24t
December 25t
December 26t
December 27t

December 28t

December 29th
December 30t

December 31t

Florence Glazier

James Dewdney
Sally Jane Bailey

Frederick Buck

Patrick Francis Callanan
Leslie Alan Hawkins

Jim Pearce

Donald Edward Cooper
Agnes Mary Hawkins

Thomas William Vass

Charles Elijah Berry
Dennis Gould

Margaret Annie Rose Moorey

24

1957

1943
2013

1939

2005
1963

1993

2002
2007

1948

1975
2006

2013

Reg. 9

No record

Reg. 243
Reg. 35

No record

Reg. 226
Reg. 251

Reg. 93
Reg. 248
No record

April 2016 — Revised February 24 2019



	January 1st Albert Stenning      1945
	January 2nd Mabel Alexandra Ellis     1975   Reg. 84
	January 3rd Frances Musgrave     1901
	(Wife of Vernon Musgrave,
	Rector   1862  –  1907)
	January 4th David Jones      1975   Reg 88
	January 5th Patricia Clay      2000   (No record)
	January 6th
	January 7th Sebastian Fraser Carey      1971  (15 months) Reg.  63
	January 8th Jessie Campbell Hutton     1990   (Aged 100)    Reg. 140
	January 9th Edward Reginald Tweed   ????
	January 10th Grace Charlotte Matthews    1961
	January 11th Eric Smithers      1975         (No record)
	January 12th Frederick Richard Henry Sawyer   1977   Reg. 99
	January 13th Louisa Risbridger     1971   ( Ashes) Reg. 64
	January 14th Frederick Foster      1975   Reg. 85
	January 15th
	January 16th
	January 17th Lily Eliza Briggs      1959   ( buried 22.1.) Reg. 14
	January 18th William James Sevier      1917   (Rector  1907  –  1916)
	January 19th Margaret MacKenna      2003   Reg. 228
	January 20th James Giles      1993   No record
	January 21st Arnold Adrian Jarvis     1965     Reg. 42
	January 22nd Louisa Maynard   ????
	Pamela Wessell-Whiting   2019
	January 23rd Susan Hughes      1944
	January 24th Walter Williams Wynne Godman   1915
	(Killed in action in Le Touret,aged 19)
	January 25th
	January 26th Julia Williams-Freeman   ????
	January 27th Harry Edwin Goddard     1940
	January 28th Dennis Dudley Jarvis    1929
	January 29th Stuart John Barton     2009   Reg. 252
	January 30th Charles Thomas Musgrave    1949
	January 31st
	February 1st Caroline Herman      2014  No record
	February 2nd Reginald Porter   (Date of burial   1968    Reg. 51
	February 3rd Gabriel Machin   ????
	February 4th
	February 5th Philip Henry Stevens       1941
	February 6th Frederic Hugh Lee   ????
	February 7th Louisa Mary Elliott      1947
	February 8th Joseph Durrant      1946
	February 9th Charles Bringloe       1983  Reg. 123
	February 10th Constance Turberville      1950
	February 11th Harold Alfred Edwards      1994  Reg. 167
	February 12th Keziah Durrant       1961   Reg. 21
	February 13th James Edward Smith      1961    Reg. 22
	February 14th William Henry Winter      1949
	February 15th John Alasdair Henry McKean     1981     Reg. 114
	February 16th Michelle Elizabeth Dinah Barrell    1983      Reg. 124
	February 17th
	February 18th
	February 19th Robert Tim   ????
	February 20th Alice Ellentunes       1945
	February 21st
	February 22nd Phillip Neighbour   ????
	Albert Edward Breach      1963   Reg. 31
	February 23rd Robert Evelyn Hay Murray     1910
	Julie Ann Lindsay      2014  Reg. 275
	February 24th Andrew Warren      1948
	Noel Harold Ormerod      2015  No record
	February 25th
	February 26th Audrey Bennett       2006  Reg. 247
	February 27th
	February 28th Elijah Matthews       1959    Reg. 15
	John Bernard Keyes      1991   Reg. 147
	February 29th
	March 2nd
	March 3rd George Martin      1984  No record
	March 4th Nick Grenside       2002  No record
	March 5th Phyllis Ada Paynter      1999  Reg. 193
	March 6th John Wykeham Jacomb Hood   ????
	March 7th
	March 8th Mary Mitchell       1947
	March 9th William Briggs       1957    Reg. 3
	March 10th
	March 11th Henry Clark       1940
	March 12th
	March 13th Sarah Louise Durrant (Aged 19 months)  1964  Reg. 36
	March 14th
	March 15
	March 16th Hannah Grace Trapp      1964     Reg. 37
	Alfred Robinson       1989  No record
	March 17th Henry Scott Holland   ????
	March 19th Ian Lawson Ramon Gilbert     1997  No record
	March 20th
	March 21st Margaret Agnes Gerrard  (date of burial)  2002   Reg. 218
	March 22nd Mollie Lintott       1985  No record
	March 23rd Lily Eliza Foster       1946
	March 24th John Picton Turberville   ????
	March 25th
	March 26th Kenneth Webb Ware   ????
	March 27th
	March 28th David Green   ????
	March 29th
	March 30th Thomas James Tickner      1950
	March 31st
	April 1st
	April 2nd Esther French Forward      1941
	April 3rd Hilary Kathleen Maria Elston     1992  Reg. 154
	April 4th Herbert Barnett         1984  Reg. 128
	April 5th Frederick George Botting     1950
	April 6th Leslie Edmund Bennett      2014  Reg. 276
	April 7th
	April 8th Leslie Oliver Rowe      2005  Reg. 238
	April 9th
	April 10th Alice Butler   ????
	April 11th Edward Albert ????    (Killed in action,  World War I)
	April 12th Frederick Anthony Butcher     1997  Reg. 185
	April 13th John Neville Figgis   ????   (Priest,  of where ? )
	April 14th
	April 15th
	April 16th Barry Brumham       1984  No record
	April 17th
	April 18th John Robert Bray      1939
	April 19th Annie Brooks       1939
	April 20th Lily Sophia Stenning      1943
	April 21st
	April 22nd Joseph Godman        1935
	April 23rd Arthur John Street       1966  Reg. 47
	April 24th William Albert   (Bill)  Stenning     1981  Reg. 116
	April 25th Ephraim Glazier       1949
	April 26th William Donald Bryden      1971     Reg. 65
	April 27th George Stenning   ????   (Killed in action,  World War I)
	April 28th Mary Charlotte Bramley      1947
	April 29th Annie Brumham       1975  No record
	April 30th James Durrant       1943
	May 2nd Rebecca Charlotte Elston     1993  Reg.. 162
	May 3rd
	May 4th Tony Harding       1949
	May 5th Douglas Percy Biddell      1969     Reg. 58
	Marjorie Enid Biddell      1986  Reg. 132
	May 6th John Bonham Croft   ????
	May 7th George Fellowes Prynne   ????
	May 8th Keith Reynolds        1986  No record
	May 9th James Matthew Thorn Ormerod     2005  Reg. 245
	May 10th Henry Middleton Stevens  (Burial)           1962     Reg. 27
	May 11th Josephine Mary Ebsworth                1929
	May 12th Albert Victor Peatling   ????
	May 13th Christine Janet ter Haar      2005  Reg. 239
	May 14th
	May 15th James Edgington      1950
	May 16th Edwin Child       1945
	May 17th Douglas Boardman      1986  Reg. 133
	May 18th Winifred Robinson      1990  No record
	May 19th Caroline Weller       1945
	May 20th James Stenning       1941
	May 21st Annie Maria Gould     1970  Reg. 60
	May 22nd Alfred James Bray  (Killed in action,  World War I)
	May 23rd Reginald John Smith   ????
	May 24th
	May 25th Edith Vickers   ????
	May 26th Edith Ann Povey      1972  Reg. 69
	May 27th
	May 28th Colin Roy Lopez      1982  Reg. 121
	May 29th Daphne Anne Vernon Howard     1977  Reg. 103
	May 30th Arthur Stanley Glazier      1964     Reg. 39
	May 31st Graham Rupert Coote      1916
	June 2nd Dulcibella Monica Caines      1958    Reg. 10
	June 3rd
	June 4th Edith Miller   ????
	June 5th Lydia Alexander        1939
	June 6th Ronald William Gibson      1991     No record
	June 7th
	June 8th Rose May Green       1946
	June 9th Florence Kate Child       1950
	June 10th Helen Herman     2013  No record
	June 11th
	June 12th
	June 13th
	June 14th Daniel Conner Lathbury   ????
	June 15th
	June 16th Georgina Goddard       1947
	June 17th Arthur Charles Green       1957     Reg. 6
	June 18th Ernest Henry Wesley   ????
	June 19th Fred Lintott        1984  No record
	June 20th Walter Chetwynd Christy   ????
	June 21st
	June 22nd Ray Albert Barnard      1947
	June 24th Peter Alfred Read   (Ashes)   1989
	June 25th Mary Ann Porter       1950
	June 26th
	June 27th Robert Hammond       1962     Reg. 28
	June 28th Bryan Peter Jobson      1972     Reg. 71
	June 29th Marie Louise Drew   ????   (Sister of Mercy)
	June 30th
	July 1st Ian Stoop   ????   (Commander RN)
	July 2nd
	July 3rd Frank Stoner   ????
	July 4th Sidney Charles Gould      1943
	July 5th Vera Howell   ????
	July 6th Wentworth Watson   ????
	July 7th Leonard Tyrwhitt   ????
	July 8th
	(Killed in action,  World War II)
	July 10th Arthur Kayvett Lee      1974  Reg. 82
	July 11th Florence Lee   ????
	July 12th Rosemary Muriel MacFadyen     1993  No record
	July 13th Richard Commerson Giraud   ????
	July 14th Gertrude Belamy Street      1976
	July 15th Allan John Botting      1999  Reg. 197
	July 16th Cyril Howell   ????
	July 17th Frank Street   ????
	July 18th Raymond Bevir   ????
	July 19th Jean Ann Walbridge      1997  Reg. 186
	July 20th Joseph Godman       1983     Reg. 126
	July 21st
	July 22nd Colin Milner       2001  Reg. 213
	July 23rd
	July 24th John Attkins Pickworth   ????
	July 25th Sholto Howard Hunt      1968     Reg. 52
	July 26th Mary Ann Stenning      1952
	July 27th Mary Elizabeth Pim   ????
	July 28th
	July 29th Ethel Barnard       1979  Reg. 111
	July 30th Michael Sylvester Thrush     2011  Reg. 263
	July 31st Samuel Sawyer       1975  No record
	August 1st Louis Egerton   ????
	August 2nd Francis Paget   ????
	August 3rd Bill Jolife       1988  No record
	August 4th Morton Smale   ????
	August 5th Lillian Frances Edwards     1973  Reg. 77
	August 6th Edward Burnley       1999    No record
	August 7th Arthur James Waller   ????
	August 8th
	August 9th James Greenhill   ????
	August 10th Kathleen Mildred Hall  (neé Glazier)       2004  Reg. 237
	August 11th John Ross      1972     Reg. 72
	August 12th Winifred Rachel Murray     1948
	August 13th Sarah Emily Mudie      1932
	August 14th Pamela Joan Robertson      1994  No record
	(Daughter of Stanley Hide,  Rector   1938  –  1957)
	August 15th Michael Ferrebee Sadler   ????
	August 16th Robert William Wyllie Adam   ????
	August 17th Agnes Ursula Ainslie      1971     Reg. 67
	August 18th Charles George Edgar Farmer
	August 19th
	August 20th Maurice Glyn
	August 21st
	August 22nd Lily Augusta North      1976  Reg. 96
	August 23rd Benjamin Nicholas Bohanek     1998    Reg. 191
	August 24th Charles Leonard Marlow    1973  Reg. 78
	August 25th Annie Hardy   ????
	August 26th Albert Dunning Hunt   ????
	August 27th Catherine Waterhouse   ????
	August 28th
	August 29th Doreen Mary Wood   (Bunty)     2007  No record
	August 30th
	August 31st Aileen Gladys Caines      1958    Reg. 12
	September 2nd
	September 3rd Percy Edward Heather   ????
	September 4th Matthew Faulkner   ????
	September 5th
	September 6th George Harris       1934
	September 7th Beryl Margaret Jackman     1996  Reg. 182
	September 8th
	September 10th Hildegarde  (Hilda)  Cookson  2005  Reg. 241
	September 11th
	September 12th
	September 13th
	September 14th
	September 15th Vernon James Milton   ????
	September 16th
	September 17th William Caroe   ????
	September 18th Michael Rennie       1940
	September 19th Arthur Dunford   ????
	September 20th Horace Arthur Henry Harding     1999  Reg. 198
	September 21st William Jacob Hunt      2012  No record
	September 22nd Theodore Pim   ????
	September 23rd Bessie Jarvis       1956    Reg. 1
	September 24th Nancy Brazil       2007  No record
	September 25th Wilfred Dent       1914
	September 26th
	September 27th
	September 28th Douglass Hewitt       1979     Reg. 112
	September 29th Arthur William Berry      1972  Reg. 73
	September 30th Albert William Fagg       1990  Reg. 143
	October 2nd Bertha Jocelyn Caines      1976  Reg. 97
	October 3rd
	October 4th
	October 5th Christopher Crane      1929
	October 6th
	October 7th
	October 8th Vernon Musgrave      1906
	October 9th Thomas Cobbledick      1916
	October 10th Frances Ethel Edger   ????
	October 11th
	October 12th
	October 13th Ivy Alice Lazaro      2013  Reg. 273
	October 14th Harriett Berry       1942
	October 15th Anna Powell       1942
	October 16th Olive Medcalf       1978  No record
	October 17th Ellen Coote       1921
	October 19th Frances Lawrence      1947
	October 20th Stanley Victor (Bill) Jackman    1989    Reg. 138
	October 21st Bertha Penrose Lathbury      1934
	October 22nd Jill Counsell       2007  No record
	October 23rd
	October 24th Florence Lily Musgrave      1931
	October 25th
	October 26th Lady Dulcie  (Dolly)  Pedder     1999  Reg. 199
	October 27th
	October 28th Winifred Florence Fagg      1989     Reg. 139
	October 29th
	October 30th Gladys Turner       2009  Reg. 256
	October 31st Violet Irene Childs   (Ashes)  2001     Reg. 215
	Novenber 1st William James Waller (Killed in action,  World War I)
	November 2nd John Hodges   ????
	November 3rd
	November 4th Francis Roger Hodgson   (Priest,)
	November 5th Ellen Matilda Child      1947
	November 6th
	November 7th Frank Faulkner   ????
	November 8th Charles Maddern   ????
	November 9th Gilbert Kennedy      1921
	November 10th
	November 11th Rachel Whymark   ( ? Check date ? )
	Robert Harper    2016 (Rebecca’s cousin)
	November 12th Ethel Fanny Isobel Morton   ????
	November 13th Elizabeth Clark       1973   Reg. 80
	November 14th
	November 15th Marjorie Oliver   ????
	November 16th Emily Barnett       1984   No record
	November 17th Ethel Mabel Hunt      1990   Reg. 144
	November 18th Malcolm Robert McLellan     1993    Reg. 166
	November 19th Philip Algernon Tillard   ????
	November 20th Ellen Elizabeth Osborn      1943
	November 21st Florence Sophia Rollitt      1961      Reg. 24
	November 22nd Cynthia Marjorie Moir      1981      Reg. 115 Jane Orange       1990   Reg. 146
	November 23rd
	November 24th        Stanley Charles Cross      1961      Reg. 25
	November 25th Dr Fraser Carey       1972   No record
	November 28th Anna Alice Norris      1946
	November 29th Kathleen Nellie Weller      1974   Reg. 83
	November 30th Percy Newman        1964     Reg. 41
	December 1st Audrey Benn       2010   No record
	December 2nd Albert James Berry (Killed in Action,  World War I)
	December 3rd Kate Hopkins       1968     Reg. 53
	December 4th Charles William Giles      1958      Reg. 13
	December 5th Annie Goddard       1942
	December 6th Edward Charles Hyde      1962   Reg. 30
	December 7th Herbert Charles Sque      1956      Reg. 2
	December 8th Arthur Coote       1946
	December 9th Seth Elliott       1941
	December 10th Georgina Mary Elizabeth Williams    2003   Reg. 231
	December 11th Emily Maud Stenning      1967   Reg. 50
	December 12th Elizabeth Annie Joynes      1993   Reg. 165
	December 13th      Frederick George  (Bob)  Barnett    2003      Reg. 232
	December 14th Isabella Morrow       1933
	December 15th Henry Blagden   ????
	December 16th Eva Alyce Worthington      1969      Reg. 59
	December 17th Charles Sadler       1946
	December 18th
	December 19th Florence Glazier       1957     Reg. 9
	December 20th James Dewdney       1943
	December 21st Frederick Buck       1939
	December 22nd
	December 23rd Patrick Francis Callanan     2005   Reg. 243
	December 24th Leslie Alan Hawkins      1963      Reg. 35
	December 25th Jim Pearce       1993   No record
	December 26th
	December 27th
	December 28th Donald Edward Cooper      2002   Reg. 226
	December 29th
	December 30th Thomas William Vass      1948
	December 31st Charles Elijah Berry      1975   Reg. 93

